Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	//////////////////////////////////////	
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	563207 £ attached original documents or copy th	erec
1. Name of conveying party(les): 9_79_	2. Iname and address of receiving party(les)	
Richard Bohnert	Name: Meiko Maschinenbau GmbH	<u>&</u> K
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? O Yes	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
x⊋ Assignment ☐ Merg	Street Address: Englerstr.3	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	77652 Offenburg	
□ Other	City:State:Z	IP:_
Execution Date: June 12, 2003	City: State: Z Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yee □ application, the execution date of the application is. B. Patent No.(s)	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a r	application, the execution date of the application is	
A Resent Application No.(9)	B. Patent No.(a)	
10/352.436	7 29	
Addit	numbers attached? © Yes © No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	nce 8. Total number of applications and patents involv	ed:
Name: Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons	7 7-1-14- (07-050-0-14) 40.00	
Shlesinger		
Internal Address:	✓ ✓ 🛣 Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	ini
Street Address: 183 East Main Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1323		
Ciry: Rochester State: NY ZIP	604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccou
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t	rue
Philip K. Fitzsimmons	H Lthernore 1/25/03 Signature De	
Name of Person Signing		110

PATENT REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we)

Richard Bohnert (turner master)

residing at

Binzigstr. 12 77704 Oberkirch

have invented certain new an useful improvements in

Supporting Structure for Sheet Material

for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on 21/01/2003

AND WHEREAS,

(hereinafter Assignee(s))

MEIKO
Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG
Englerstr. 3
77652 Offenburg

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to and under the said improvements and the said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$ 1,00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which ist hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this day of 12/06/2003.

Signature (first and last name)

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

ASSIGNMENT-englisch-Bohnert.doc

PATENT REEL: 014534 FRAME: 0828